## महानिरीक्षक का कार्यालय Office of the Inspector General केन्द्रीय औद्योगिक सुरक्षा बल **Central Industrial Security Force** [गृह मंत्रालय] [Ministry of Home Affairs]

के0औ०स्०ब उ०ख० मुख्यालय CISF North Sector HOrs, महिपालपुर, नई दिल्ली-37 । Mahipalpur, New Delhi-37

प0: ई-38014 / उख / पोस्टिंग / Misc/VOL-5 / 2022 - 9425

दिनांकः /3 /12/2022

## उत्तरी खंड मुख्यालय सेवा आदेश संख्या- /30 / 2022

## POSTING OF CISF PERSONNEL

Competent authority has approved the posting in respect of following CISF personnel to CISF Unit KGPS Bandipora, J&K from the units as mentioned against each with immediate effect :-

क्र।	बल संख्या	पद	नाम	इकाई से	जोन/इकाई को
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1.	170741514	CT/Dvr	Kore Vinod Shivaji	7th RB Kistwar	KGPS Bandipora
2.	170738936	CT/Dvr	Ghanshyam Chandrawanshi	THDC Tehri	KGPS Bandipora
3.	210511068	CT/Cook	Dhaneshwar Dutta	BHEL Haridwar	KGPS Bandipora
4.	210115615	CT/Swpr	Atul Kumar Gupta	BHEL Haridwar	KGPS Bandipora

Note: All Unit Commanders are requested to relieve above personnel immediately without availing Joining Time and their Joining Time may be credited as per norms. It should be noted that no leave shall be granted to the individual unless compelling ground.

- The deployment at KGPS Bandipora will be treated as "Hard Area" and the deployment period will be treated as "Out of Home Sector" irrespective of nativity of the personnel.
- No representation for cancellation/deferment/change of place of posting will be entertained.
- If any of the personnel is away on Leave/TD etc. they may be re-called and relieved 04. immediately.
- For DIG/NZ-II only:- The above earmarked personnel will undergo Pre-Induction Training (PIT). After completion of PIT, if any individual is found unfit during PIT, his matter may be taken up with NS HQ immediately for necessary action please.

उक्त महानिरीक्षक / उ०ख० द्वारा अनुमोदित है । 06.

( इरफान अहमद ) । । । ।

सहायक महानिरीक्षक / उ०ख०

Copy to:-

ADG (North), Mahipalpur, New Delhi 01.

All DIsG Under North Sector 02.

: Concerned DIsG are requested to submit 100% relieving compliance report by 18.12.2022 in consolidated manner.

AIG/Estt.II CISF HQrs New Delhi. 03.

AIG/EDP Cell, CISF HQrs New Delhi. 04.

Concerned Unit Commanders. 05.

Comdt CISF Unit KGPS Bandipora 06.

: For placing in CISF website pl.

: For information and necessary action.